# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Stewart Goodin	07/24/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Dan Scammell
Street Address:	1729 Hampton Drive
City:	Coquitlam, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3E 3C9

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12443426

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)331-0382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-331-0381

Email: vtessman@vermetteco.com

Correspondent Name: VERMETTE & CO.

Address Line 1: SUITE 320 - 1177 WEST HASTINGS STREET

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6E2K3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2558-103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford W. Vermette

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0902

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

## **WHEREAS**

Inventor:

Stewart Goodin

Address:

208-515 Foster Avenue,

Coquitlam, British Columbia,

Canada V3J 2L5

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee:

Dan Scammell

Address:

1729 Hampton Drive

Coquitlam, British Columbia

Canada V3E 3C9

(hereinafter designated as "Assignee")

all right, title and interest in the invention known as

# A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VERIFYING A USER'S IDENTITY IN ELECTONIC TRANSACTIONS

described in a Patent application proposed for filing under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, concurrently herewith.

- 1. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with all Patent applications and any previously filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications in other jurisdictions and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning the application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Patent for the invention Patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0903 The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issue of any

and all Patents resulting from any application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. SIGNED at Vancouver B.C. CAWWD4

(city/province/state/country)

this 24 day of JULY , 2007

WITNESS:

PARALEGAL.
(occupation)

**PATENT** REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 03/27/2009